ALLIED PLASTICS INC

ERNIE MORRIS
ENTERPRISES INC.

HERTZ FURNITURE

ITEMY M-DCPSH

DESCRIPTION

QTy.

UNIT

mo——
EXTENDED PRICE

PRICE
PER UNIT

MANUFACTURER &
MODEL #

PRICE
PER UNIT

EXTENDED
PRICE

MANUFACTURER|
& MODEL 8

PRICE
PER UNIT

EXTENDED
PRICE

MANUFACT
URER &
MODEL #

Iltems 1 through 1B

1 Partial

Table: Classroom, 30" x 60"adjustable Metal Legs,

Approved Brands: Allied Plastics #HC3060WB/L2000CR, Virco #
and PS0360/2000CR or Virco # 483060PLY-Plywood, or Moultrie
Post Form # MPF 3060CTPW or Equal.

483080PLY-Plywood, or eggal.

Minimum Order 1-25
e e

25

EACH

$112.00;

$2,800.09£P53060/L-2000CRX

NO BID

NQ BID

1A JPartial

Minimum Order 26 or More

650

EACH

$108.00! $70.200.00

PE3060/L-2000CRX

INO BID

NO BID

18 JPartial

Same specification as ltem 1 -Accept color Options Are Revised:
Mahogany, Graphite, Cherry and Gray. Minimum Order 1 or more.

100

EACH

$120.00; $12,000.00)

P53060/L.-2000CRX

NO BID

NO BID

1C Partial

Installation for items 1 through 1B:

%

FEE

10%

NO BID

NO BID

TOTAL LOW GROUP ITEMS 1-1B

$85,000.00

INO BID

NO BID

Jitem 2 and 2A, Awarded TOTAL Low Group

Table: Folding, adjustable helgnt, 30 X 72, h

laminate on approximately /4" plywood core with backer
Approved Brands: Allied Plastics 133072WBCA and
#133072WACA, or Virco # 623072PLY-Plywood, or Equal.

Minimum Order 1-25
e s =

25

EACH

$113.001 $2,825.00]

EA

Minimum Order -26 or More

200

EACH

$98£% $19,600.00)

ALLIED 133072CA
e seuem—

NO BID

NO BID

ALLIED 133072CA

NO BID

NO BID

2B

Installation tor items 2 and 2A:

FEE

10%]

NO BiD

NO BID

TOTAL LOW GROUP ITEMS 2 and 2A.

$22,425.00

NO BID

NQ BID

ftem 3 and 3A , Awarded Total Low Group

7

Table: Student Center Kidney Shaped,

laminated top and chrome finish adjustable legs. Size 72°W

x 48" D. ,

Approved Brands: Aliied Plastics # PS472K/L-2000, and P5472K/
L 2000CR or Virco #48KID72PLY-Plywood or Moultrie Post Form
#MPF 4872KTPW or Equal.

Minimum Order .2_5 or More

400

EACH

$164.00) $6‘5‘600,00

ALLIED P5472K/L-
2000CR

INO 81D

Same specification as ltem 3 -Accept color Options Are Revised:
Mahogany, Graphite, Cherry and Gray. Minimum order 1-50.

25

EACH

$180.00 $4,500.00

ALLIED PB472K/L-
2000CR

NG BID

INO BID

194
3B

for Items 3 and 3A:

%

FEE

10%|

NO BID

NO BID

Total Low Group items 3 and 3B.

$70,100.00)

NQ BID

NO BID

Prepared bylj—‘
Reviewed b)m:

Page 1

FM-3738 Rev. (06-34)




ALLIED PLASTICS INC

ERNIE MORRIS
ENTERPRISES INC.

HERTZ FURNITURE

ITEM) Mm-DCPS#

DESCRIPTION

Qry.,

UNIT

PRICE
PER UNIT

EXTENDED PRICE

MANUFACTURER &
MODEL #

PRICE
PER UNI

e a—
EXTENDED
PRICE

i

MANUFACTURER
& MODEL #

PRICE
PER UNIT

b
EXTENDED
PRICE

MANUFACT
URER &
MODEL #

ltems 4 and 4A, Awarded Total Low Group

Table: Trapezoidal, Metal legs, adjustable height, 30" x 30" x 60"

Approved Brands: Allied Piastics #HC30TPTT/L-2000GR,or Virco
#48TRAPBOPLY-Plywood W(2) UTOTE TRAYS , or Equal

Minimum Order 26 or More

100

EACH

$96.00;

ALLIED PESOTP/L-

$9,600.00§2000CR

NQ BID

NO BID

4A

Minimum Order 100 or More

200

EACH

$94.00

ALLIED P530TP/L-

$18,800.00§2000CR

NO BID

NO BID

4B

Instaliation for items 4 and 4A:

FEE

10%|

NO BID

NO BID

TOTAL LOW GROUP ITEMS 4 AND 4A

$28,400.00

NO BID

NO BID

ltems 5, Awarded Low Unit Measure

Table: Trapezoid, metal legs, adjustable height, 30" x 30" x 60
Approved Brands: Alfled Piastics #HC30TP/L-2000CR, or Virco
#48TRAPSOPLY- Piywood, or Equal

Minimum Order 26 or More

130

EACH

$38.00)

ALLIED P&30TPTT/LA

$12,740.0072000BK

NO BID

NO BID

5A

Installation for item 5:

%o

FEE

10%|

NO BID

NO BID

LOW UNIT MEASURE ITEM 5

$12,740.004

NO BID

NO BID

|

Iltems 6 and 6A, Awarded Total Low Group

Table: adjustable height, 24" x 36", minimum table thickness

Approved Brands: Allied Plastics #F524361.-200 or Virco #482436
or Equal.

Minimum Order 1 -25

30

EACH

$1,710.00]F52436/L-2008K

NO BID

NO BID

6A

Minimum Order 26 or More
e

EACH

$5,900.004F52436/L-2008K

NO BID

NG BID

68

ir ion for item 6 and 6A:

%

NO BID

NO BID

TOTAL LOW GROUP ITEMS 6 AND 6A

$7,610.00

NO BID

NQ BID

Prepared by
Reviewed by,

Page 2

FM-3738 Rev. (06-94)




ALLIED PLASTICS INC ERNIE MORRIS HERTZ FURNITURE
ENTERPRISES INC.
EXTENDED PRICE EXTENDED EXTENDED | MANUFACT
MANUFACTURER & PRICE MANUFACTURER PRICE URER &
ITEM] mocPse DESCRIPTION Qry. UNIT PRICE MODEL # PRICE & MODEL # PRICE MODEL #
PER UNIT PER UNIT PER UNIT
Items 7 and 7A, Awarded Total Low Group
7 Table: adjustable height, 24" x 48*.
Approved Brands: Allied Plastics #F524481.-200, Virco #482448
or Equal.
ALLIED F52448/1.-
Minimum Order 1-25 30 EACH $64.00; $1,820.00§2000BK NO BID NO BID
ALLIED F52448/L-
7A Minimum Order 26 or Mare 100 EACH $60.00; 56.00040%20005?( NO BID NO BID
78 Installation for items 7 and 7A: % FEE 10%| NO BID NO BID
TOTAL LOW GROUP ITEMS 7 AND 7A $7,920.00 NO BID NO BID
items B and 8A, Awarded Total Low Group
8 Table: Classroom, adjustable height, 24" W x 60"L.
Approved Brands: Allied Plastics #HC2460/L.2000, or Virco
#482460PLY, or Equal,
ALLIED P2460/L-
Minimum Order 1-25 50 EACH $90.00 $4,500.00§2000CR NO BID NC BID
ALLIED P2460/.-
BA Minimum Order 26 or more 120 EACH $86.00; $10,320.00§2C00CR NO BID NO BID
88 instaliation for items 8 and 8A: % FEE 10%, NO BID NO BID
TOTAL LOW GROP ITEMS 8 AND 8A $14,820.00) NO BID
Items 9 Through 9B, Awarded Total Low Group
i9 Table: adjustable height; 48",
Approved Brands: Allied Plasstics #HC48CR/L-2000, and
P548CR/L2000CR or Virco 4848RPLY, or Moultrie Post Form #
MPF 48RTPWT or Equal.
ALLIED P548CR/L.-
Minimum Order 1 - 25 30 EACH $132.00 $3,960.00§2000CR NO BiD NO BID
IALLIED P548CR/L-
9A Minimum Order 26 or more 100 EACH $128.00 $12,900.0042000CR NO BID INO BID
Same specification as tem 9 -Accept color Options Are Revised: ALLIED P548CR/L-
o Mahogany, Graphite, Cherry and Gray, Minimum_ order 1-50. 100 EACH $140.00] $14,000.00§2000CR NO BID NO BID
tgo ingtallation for items 9 and 98: % FEE 10%j NOP_I_D INO BID
TOTAL LOW GROUP ITEMS 9 and 9B $30,860.00) NO BID
fitems 10, Awarded Low Unit Measure
o ————
10 Table, Oak- Two compariments; approximately 18" x 46" x 23",
Approved Brands: No current approved brands for this item.
Minimum Order 50 or more 250 EACH INO BID NO BID NO BID
10A jinstallation for items 10: % FEE NO BID NO BID NO BID
LOW UNIT MEASURE FOR ITEM 10 NO BID NO BID

Prepared by
Reviewed by Page 3 FM-3738 Rev. (06-94)




ALLIED PLASTICS INC

ERNIE MORRIS
ENTERPRISES INC.

HERTZ FURNITURE

EXTENDED PRICE EXTENDED EXTENDED | MANUFACT
MANUFAGTURER & PRICE MANUFACTURER PRICE URER &
ITEM} M-DCPS# DESCRIPTION Qry. UNIT PRICE MODEL # PRICE & MODEL # PRICE MODEL #
PER UNIT PER UNIT PER UNIT
items 11, Awarded Low Unit Measure
11 Partial Desk - Two open-front book boxes, 1op is continuous
and approximately 22" to 30",
Approved Brands: Virco #792026BB or Equal.
Minimum Order 50 or more 400 EACH §NO BID NQ BID NG BID
11A } Partial finstallation for Items 11: % FEE NO BID NQ BID NQ BID
LOW UNIT MEASURE FOR ITEM 11 NO BID NO BID
ltems 12 Through 14, Awarded Total Low Group
12 Partial 0ol - Oak, approxmtely 13" dlameter seat, 24",
Approved Brands: Georgia Chair # 24-G or Pride Ent. # 4SPOS-
24 or Equal.
Mintmum Order 100 or more 400 EACH INO BID INO BID NO BiD
13 Partial JStool - Oak, approximately 13" diameter seat, 30"
Approved Brands: Georgia Chair # 30-G or Pride Ent. # 4SPOS-
30 or Equal.
Minimum Order 50 200 EACH §NQ BID NO 8ID NO BID
14 Partial _]Stool - Oak, approximately 13" diameter seat, 18",
Approved Brands: Georgia Chair # 18-G or Pride Ent. # 4SPOS-
18 or Equal,
Minimum Order 50 200 EACH iNO BID NO BID NO BID
14A Pan.lg]r Instaliation for items 12 through14: % FEE NO BID NO BID NO BID
Total Low Group items 12-14A NG BID NO BID
{ltems 15, Awarded Low Unit Measure
15 [Partial Tote Tray - 11"W x 16"L. x 4'D
Approved Brands: Fabri Form # T185A or Equal.
LMinimum Order 129 or more 645 EACH #NOBID INO BID NQ BID
- —
15A Pargi_a.i'l Ingtallation for items 15: % FEE NO 8ID NO BID NO BID
Low Unit Measure 15 NO BID NO BID
Prepared by
Reviewad by, Page 4

FM-3738 Rev. {06-94)




ALLIED PLASTICS INC ERNIE MORRIS HERTZ FURNITURE
ENTERPRISES INC.
EXTENDED PRICE EXTENDED EXTENDED | MANUFACT
MANUFACTURER & PRICE MANUFACTURER PRICE URER &
ITEM} Mm-DCPSH DESCRIPTION Qry. UNIT PRICE MODEL # PRICE & MODEL # PRICE MODEL #
PER UNT PER UNIT PER UNIT
ltems 16, Awarded Low Unlt Measure
16 {Partial  [Book Displayer, 62°H x 25'W.
Approved Brands: Fadn Form # 1165A or Equal.
Minimum Order 1- 25 36 EACH NO BID NO BID NO BID
16A Partial instailation for ltems 16: % FEE NO BID NO BID NO BID
Low Unit Measure ltem 16 NO BID NO BID
items 17 Through 17B, Awarded Total Low Group
e an——
17 JPartial Leclern, 46"H x 23'W x 16"D,
Approved Brands: ironwood manufacturing SL Stand-up
Lecternor National Public Seating ESL-222 or Oklahoma Sound
Corp. 222-MO or Equal,
OKLAHOMA
Minimum Order: 1105 22 EACH [INOBID $183.38 $4,034.36§SOUND-222 $143.40f $3,154.80JAS SPEC
. OKLAHOMA
17A RPartial Minimum Order: 61025 66 EACH NOBID $158,30§  $10,447.80§SOUND-222 $143.408 $9,464.40§JAS SPEC
OKLAHOMA
178 fPartial Minimum Order: 26 or more 72 EACH {NO BID $143.85] $10,357.20]SOUND-222 $139.10 $10,016.200AS SPEC
17C §Partial Instaltation for items 17 through 178: % FEE NO BID 7% 40%|
SRS 4.{»
Al P ITEMS 17 -17B NO BID $24,839.36| $22,634.40
!ltems 18 and 18A, Awarded Total Low Group
18 IF‘artial Stool, step, steel, approxil 16" di XIa
Approved srands: Cramer Kik-5tep 10U1-92 (Black), 10U1-19
(Beige) and 1001-82 (Gray) or Equal.
Minimum Order 1 to 4 each 10 EACH [NCBID NG BID NO BID
I LIl
18A IPartial Minimum Order 5 or more 35 - EACH INOBID ) NO BID NO BID
188 {Partial Instailation for ltems 18 and 18 A: % FEE NO BID 7%| NO BID
Total Low Group items 18 and 18 A NO BID NO BID
ll:ems 19 and 19A, Awarded Total Low Group
19 Partial §Rocker,-Oak, Adult, natural wood finish,
46" to 48" high and seat approximately 20" W x 18°D,
Approved Brands: Georgia Chair # 505 or Equal.
Minimum Order 1 to 4 sach 20 EACH INO BID NO BID NO BID
19A § Partial gMinimum Order 5 or more 25 EACH INO BID NO BiD NQ BID
w L =
198 | Partial for ftems 19 and 19A: Ya Foo NO BID NO BID NO BID
Total Low Group ltems 19 and 19A NO BID NG BID NO BID
20 rarias JBALANCE OF LINE DISCOUINT:
% BALANCE 50% - 0% NQ BID

Prepared by,
Reviewed by. Page § FM-3738 Rev. (06-94)




Krueger International, Inc. Moultrie Post Form, Inc. Office Elite Services Inc.

Prison Rehababilitative
Industries & Diversified
Enterprises, Inc

ITEMY M-DCPSH

DESCRIPTION

Qry.

EXTENDED PRICE] EXTENDED
MANUFACTURER PRICE | MANUFACTURER &
ONIT PRICE aMODEL: | PRicE MODEL # PRICE

PER UNIT PER UNIT PER UNIT

EXTENDED
PRICE

MANUFACTURE|

R & MODEL #

PRICE
PER UNIT

EXTENDED
PRICE

MANUFACTURE
A & MODEL #

items 1 through 18

1 Partial

Table: Classroom, 30" x 60*adjustable Metal Legs,

Approved Brands: Allied Plastics #HC3060WB/L2000CH, Virco #
and PS0360/L2000CR or Virco # 483060PLY-Plywood, or Moultrie
Post Form # MPF 3060CTPW or Equal.

483060PLY-Plywood, or quil.

Minimum Order 1-25

25

.8 0 im0t ¢ e 6 .

H :
EACH $171.08! $4,277.000KI-E3060/A/BLE _g87.500  $2,187.50]MPF3060CTPW INO BID

NO BID

1A gPartial

Minimum Order 26 or More
AR

550

¥
EACH $171.08f  $111,202.00] KI-ESOGO/NBL! $82.50) _$53,625.00fMPF3060CTPW !NO 8ID

NO BID

18 fPartial .

[Same specification as ltem 1 -Accept color Options Are Revised:
Mahogany, Graphite, Cherry and Gray. Minimum Order 1 or more.

100

]
EACH $171.08 $17,108.00)KI-E3060/A/BL:  $85.00] _ $8,500.00{MPF3060CTPW NG BID

NO BID

1C JPartial

installation for lems 1 through 1B:

FEE INO FEE ' 10% INO BID

NO BID

TOTAL LOW GROUP ITEMS 1-1B

$132,587.00 _$64,312.50 H

item 2 and 2A, Awarded TOTAL Low Group

0t 0 fh e i e i e

NO BID

NO BID

Table: Folding, adjustabie height, 30" x 75, h

faminate on approximately 3/4" plywood core with backer
Approved Brands: Allied Plastics 133072WBCA and
#133072WACA, or Virco # 623072PLY-Plywood, or Equal.

Pinimum Order 1-25

25

EACH $183.564 $4,589.00§KI-E3072/A/BLING BID NO BID

NO BiD

Minimum Order -26 or More

200

EACH $183.56 $36,712.00{KI-E3072/A/BLINO BID NO BID

NO 81D

Installation for items 2 and 2A:

%

FEE NO FEE NO BID NO BID

NO BID

TOTAL LOW GROUP ITEMS 2 and 2A.

$41,301.00 NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

fitem 3 and 3A L Awarded Total Low Group

Table: Student Center Kidney Shaped,

taminated top and chrome finish adjustable legs. Size 72" W

x 48° D.,

Approved Brands: Aliied Plastics # P5472K/L-2000, and P5472K/
L2000CR or Virco #48KID72PLY-Plywood or Moultrie Post Form
#MPF 4872KTPW or Equal.

hﬂn]mum Ord_e_r 25 or More

il
EACH $288.08 $115,232.00] E4872K/A/BL $134.088 $53,620.00[MPF4872KTPW INO BID

SA

{Same specification as ltem 3 -Accept color Options Are Revised:
Mahogany, Graphite, Cherry and Gray. Minimum order 1-50.

25

NO BID

K-
EACH 1$288.08 $7,202.00§E4872K/A/BL. §5136.55 $3.413.75{MPF4872KTPW NO BID

NO BID

3B

Installation for ltems 3 and 3A:

%

FEE NO FEE 10%] NO BID

NO BID

Total Low Group items 3 and 3B.

$122,434.00 $57,033.75}

NO BID

NO BID

Prepared by
Reviewed by,

Page 6

FM-3738 Rev. (06-94)




Krueger International, Inc. Moultrie Post Form, Inc. Office Elite Services Inc. Prison Rehababilitative
Industries & Diversitied
Enterprises, Inc
EXTENDED PRICE EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED
MANUFACTURER PRICE MANUFACTURER & PRICE MANUFACTURE PRICE MANUFACTURE
ITEM§ M.DCPS# DESCRIPTION Qry. UNIT PRICE & MODEL # PRICE MODEL # PRICE A & MODEL 4 PRICE R & MODEL #
PER UNIT PER UNIT PER UNIT PER UNIT
4 peee—glonsdea0ddhuAsarded latal Loy Group.
Table: Trapezoidal, Metal legs, adjustable height, 30" x 30" x 60"
Approved Brands: Allied Plastics #HC30TPTT/L-2000CR,or Virco
#48TRAPBOPLY-Plywood W(2) UTOTE TRAYS , or Equal
Minimum Order 26 or More 100 EAGCH INOBID NO BID NO BID NO BID
4A Minimum Order 100 or More 200 EACH INOBID NO BID NO BID NO BID
4B instaliation for items 4 and 4A: Yo FEE NO BID INO BID NO BID NO BID
TOTAL LOW GROUP ITEMS 4 AND 4A NO BID NO BID INO BID NO BID
fitems 5, Awarded Low Unit Measure
5 Table: Trapezoid, metal legs, adjustabie height, 30" x 30" x 60
Approved Brands: Allied Plastics #HC30TP/.-2000CR, or Virco
#48TRAPBOPLY- Plywood, or Equal
MPF3060TRAPL
Minimum Order 26 or More 130 EACH iNO BID $82.508  $10,725.004Y NO BID NO BID
MPF3060TRAPL
5A installation for item 5: %o FEE NO BID 10"/24 NO BID NO BID
LOW UNIT MEASURE ITEM 5 NO BID $10,725.00 NO BID NO BID
fltems 6 and 6A, Awarded Total Low Group
6 Table: adjustable haight, 24* x 36", minimum table thickness
Approved Brands: Allied Piastics #F82436L-200 or Virco #482436
or Equal.
Minimum Order 1 -26 30 EACH $133.12] $3,993.600KI-E2436/A/BL | $52.00 $1,560.00§MPF2436AT NO BID INO BID
BA Minimum Order 26 or More 100 EACH $133.12 $13,312,00§KI-E2436/A/BL $49.70 $4,970.00§MPF2436AT NO BID NO BID
6B installation for item 6 and BA; % FEE NQ FEE 10%| NO BID INO BiD
TOTAL LOW GROUP ITEMS 6 AND 6A $17,305.60 $6,530.00 NO BID NO BID
Prepared by,
Reviewed by Page 7 FM-3738 Rev. (06-94)




Krueger International, Inc. Moultrie Post Form, Inc. Office Elite Services Inc. Prison Rehababilitative
Industries & Diversified
Enterprises, Inc
—— ————
EXTENDED PRICE EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED
-T;ANUFACmREn PRICE MANUFACTURER & PRICE MANUFACTURE PRICE MANUFACTURE
ITEM} M-DCPSH DESCRIPTION Qry. UNIT PRICE & MODEL # PRICE MODEL ¥ PRICE R & MODEL # PRICE R & MODEL #
PER UNIT PER UNMT PER UNIT PER UNIT
7 Table: adjustable height, 24" x 48",
Approved Brands: Allied Plastics #F52448L-200, Virco #482448
or Equal.
Minimum Order 1-25 30 EACH $144.56 $4,336.808KI-E2448/A/8L $57.00 $1,710.00§MPF2448AT NO BID INO BID
7A #Ainlmum Order 26 or More 100 EACH $144.56) $14,456.00hKI«E244B/A/BL $54.50] $5,450.00EMPF2448AT NO BID NO BID
78 1 {or tems 7 and 7A: % FEE NQ FEE 10% NO BID NO BID
TOTAL LOW GROUP ITEMS 7 AND 7A $18,792.80) $7,160.00) NO BID NG BID
jltems 8 and 8A, Awarded Total Low Group
!18 Table: Classroom, adjustable height, 24" W x 60"L.
Approved Brands: Allied Plastics #HC2460/L.2000, or Virco
q#482460PLY. or Equal.
Minimum Order 1-25 50 EACH $152.36§ $7,618.008KI-E2460/A/BL $75.00 $3,750.00|MPF2460CTPW INO BID NO BID
LBA Minimum Order 26 or Imore 120 EACH $152.36] $18,283.208KI-E2460/A/BL $72.50] $8,700.00iMPF2460CTPW INO BID NO BID
85 installation for items 8 and 8A: % FEE NQ FEE 10%| NO BID NO BID
TOTAL LOW GROP ITEMS 8 AND 8A $25,901.20) $12,450.00 NO BID NO BID
iltems 8 Through 9B, Awarded Total Low Group
i9 Table: adjustable height, 48",
Approved Brands: Allled Plasstics #HC48CR/L-2000, and
PS48CR/L2000CR or Virco 4848RPLY, or Moultrie Post Form #
MPF 48RTPWT or Equal.
Minimum Order 1 - 25 30 EACH $191,36 $5,740.80§E48R/A/BL $97.50 $2,925.00§MPF48RTPWT §NO BID NO BID
§9A !Minlmum Order 26 or more 100 EACH $191.36] $19,136.00§E48R/A/BL $92.501 $9,250.00JMPFABRTPWT  iNO BID NO BID
Same specification as ltem 9 -Accept color Options Are Revised:
98 Mahogany, Graphite, Cherry and Gray. Minimum  order 1-50. 100 EACH $191.36] $19,136.004E48R/A/BL $95.000  $9,500.00dMPF48RTPWT 3NO BID INO BID
9C instaflation for Jtems 9 and $8: % FEE NO FEE 10%j NO BID NO BID
TOTAL LOW GROUP ITEMS 9 and 9B $44,012.80 $21,675.00 NO BID NO BID
fitems 10, Awarded Low Unit Measure
10 Table, Oak- Two compartments, approxi y 18" x 46" x 23"
Approved Brands: No current approved brands for this item.
i i
Minimum Order 50 or more 250 EACH ENO BID i $197.000  $49.250.00{MPF18485T/C  INO BID NO BID
— T T
10A Instaliation for ltems 10: % FEE iNO 8ID H 10% SNO BID NO BID
T T
LOW UNIT MEASURE FOR ITEM 10 NO BID ! $49,250.0 H NO BID NO BID
Prepared by
Reviewed by, Page 8 FM-3738 Rev. (06-94)




Krueger International, Inc. Moultrie Post Form, inc. Office Elite Services Inc. Prison Rehababilitative
Industries & Diversified
Enterprises, Inc
S— e
EXTENDED PRICE] EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED
MANUFACTURER| PRICE MANUFACTURER & PRICE MANUFACTURE| PRICE MANUFACTURE
ITEM] m-DCPS# DESCRIPTION Qry. uNIT PRICE & MODEL # PRICE MODEL # PRICE R & MODEL # PRICE R & MODEL ¥
PER UNIT PER UNIT PER UNIT PER UNIT
18
11 fPartial Desk - Two open-front book boxes, top is continuous
and approximately 22" to 30,
Approved Brands: Virco #792026B8 or Equal.
Minimum Order 50 or more 400 EACH [NO BID NO BID NQ BID NO BID
11A Partial jinstailation tor Items 11: . % FEE NO BID NO BID NO BID NO BID
LOW UNIT MEASURE FOR ITEM 11 NO BID NO BID NO BID NO BID
items 12 Through 14, Awarded Total Low Group
12 P. oot - Uak, approximalely 13" diameter saat, 24",
Approved Brands: Georgia Chair # 24-G or Pride Ent, # 4SP0OS-
24 or Equal.
4315TW2d
FORMERLY
Minimum Order 100 or mare 400 EACH §NO BID NO BID $73.00] $29,200.00) 4910 $43.00] $11£00'00 4SPOS-24
13 Partial ¥Stool - Oak, approximately 13" diameter seat, 30"
Approved Brands: Georgla Chair # 30-G or Pride Enl. # 4SPOS-
30 or Equal.
431STW30
FORMERLY
Minimum OrtJig_r 50 200 EACH INOBID NO BID $75'09L $15,000.00 4910 $45.00] $9,000.00§4SP0S-30
14 Partial JStoot - Oak, approximately 13" diameter seat, 18"
Approved Brands: Georgia Chair # 18-G or Pride Ent. # 45POS-
18 or Equal. ———— E.
i FORMERLY i
Minimum Order 50 200 EACH INO BiD NO BID $71.008  $14,200.00] 4910 $41.004 $8,200.00§4SP0OS-18
14A Partial |installation for ltems 12 throught4: % FEE NO BID NO BID 10%] ! 0%] !
Total Low Group items 12-14A NO BID NO BID $58,400.00] ! $34,400.00] !
ltems 15, Awarded Low Unit Measure
15 [Parial  Tote Tray - 11'W x 16L X 4D
Approved Brands: Fabri Form # T165A or Equal.
Minimum Order 129 or more 845 EACH §NOBID NO BID NO BID NO BID
- 4
15A {Partial Instailation for items 15: %o FEE NO BID NO BID NO BID NO BID
ilr_ow Unit Measure 15 NO BID NO BID NO BID NO BID

Prepared by
Reviewed by, Page 9 FM-3738 Rev. (06-94)




Krueger International, Inc. Moultrie Post Form, Inc. Office Elite Services Inc. Prison Rehababilitative
Industries & Diversified
Enterprises, Inc
EXTENDED PRICE EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED
MANUFACTURER PRICE MANUFACTURER & PRICE MANUFACTURE PRICE MANUFACTURE
ITEM M-DCPS# DESCRIPTION ary. uNiT PRICE & MODEL # PRICE MODEL # PRICE F & MODEL # PRICE Al & MODEL #
PER UNIT PER UNIT PER UNIT PER UNIT
L6,
—
16 gPartial Bock Displayer, 62"H x 25"W.
Approved Brands: Fabri Form # 1165A or Equal.
Minimum Order 1- 25 ) 36 EACH #NO BID NO BID NO BID NO BID
16A fPartial installation for ltems 16: % FEE INO BID NO BiD NO BID INO BID
Low Unit Measure ltem 16 NO BID NO BID NO BID NO BID
jitems 17 Through 178, Awarded Total Low Group
17 hPanial Lectern, 46'H x 23"W x 16D,
Approved Brands: Ironwood manulacturing SL Stand-up
Lecternor National Public Seating ESL-222 or Oklahoma Sound
Corp. 222-MO or Equal.
Minimum Order: 1105 22 EACH ENOBID NQ BID NO BID INO BID
17A jPartial Minimum Order: 6 to 25 86 EACH §NOBID NQ BID NO BID INQ BID
178 [Partial Minimum Order: 26 or more 72 EACH iNO BID NO BID NQ BID NO BID
17C §Partial Instaliation tor itams 17 through 17B: Yo FEE NO BID NO BID NO BID NO BID
S
TOTAL LOW GROUP ITEMS 17 -17B NO BID NO BID NO BID NO BID
Jitems 18 and 18A, Awarded Total Low Group
18  fPartial Stool, step, steel, approximaltely 16" diameter x 1?
Approved rands: Cramer Kik-Step 10U1-Y2 {8iack), 1001-19
(Beige) and 1001-82 (Gray) or Equal.
Minimum Order 1 to 4 each 10 EACH INO BID NO BID NO BiD NO BID
18A gPartial Minimum Order 5 or more 35 EACH EINO BID NO BiD NO BID NO BID
188 ¥Partial instaiiation for Items 18 and 18 A: % FEE INO BID NO BID NO BID NO BID
Total Low Group items 18 and 18 A NO BID NO BID NO BID NO BID
!Eems 19 and 19A, Awarded Total Low Group
19 Partiai  JRocker,-Oak, Adutt, natural wood finish,
46" to 48" high and seat approximately 20" W x 18'D,
Approved Brands: Georgia Chalr # 505 or Equal.
Minimum Order 1 to 4 egsh 20 EACH #NO BID NO BID NO BID NO BID
19A § Partial IMinimum Order 5 or more 25 EACH INO BID NO BID NO BID NQ BID
198 } Partial . jinstaliation for ltems 19 and 19A: % Fee NO BID NO BID NG BID NO BID
Mk xotiom
Total Low Group ltems 19 and 19A NO BID NO BID NO BID NO BID
20 Partial {BALANCE OF LINE DISCOQUINT:
% BALANCE | NOBID NO BID NO BID NOBID

Prepared by,
Reviewed by, Page 10 FM-3738 Rev. (06-94)




Schoolhouse Product Inc. School Specialty Inc. Virco Ine. Your Office Inc.

EXTENDED EXTENDED PRICE EXTENDED EXTENDED
PRICE MANUFACTURER & MANUFACTURER & PRICE MANUFACTURER & PRICE MANUFACTURER &

ITEM| Mm-DCPSR DESCRIPTION Qry. UNIT PRICE MODEL # PRICE MODEL # PRICE MODEL # PRICE MODEL #

i PER UNIT PER UNIT PER UNT PER UNIT

Items 1 through 1B

1 iParlial Table: Classroom, 30" x 60"adjustable Metal Legs,

Approved Brands: Allied Plastics #HC3060WB/L200OCR, Virco #
and PE0360/L2000CR or Virco # 483060PLY-Plywood, or Moultrig
Post Form # MPF 3060CTPW or Equal.

483060PLY-Plywood, or equal.

ARTCO BELL 12350

Minimum Order 1-_2'5 25 EACH $107.00] $2,675.004PLY $87.67] $2.191<7SEAMTA8 AAJ05DP $103.78 $2,504.504VIRCO 483060PL INO BiD
ARTCO BELL 1230
1A fPartial Minimum Ordz 26 or More 650 EACH $107.00§ $69,550.004PLY - $86.59; $56,283.50JAMTAB AA305DP $103.78§  $67,457.00{VIRCO 483060PL INO BID
Same specification as item 1 -Accept color Options Are Revised: [ARTCO BELL 1230
1B IPartial Mahogany, Graphite, Cherry and Gray. Minimum Order 1 or more, 100 EACH $107.004 $10,700.00§PLY $87.67] $8,767.00 AMTAB AAS05DP §  $103.78{ $10,378.00§VIRCO 483060PL INO BID
1C Partli_al for Items 1 through 18: Y FEE 7%) 7% 16%; NO BiD
TOTAL LOW GROUP iTEMS 1-1B $82,925.00) $67,242.25| $80,429.50 NO BID

Jitem 2 and 2A, Awarded TOTAL Low Group

2 Table: Folding, adjustable haight, 30" x 7?‘ h

laminate on approximately 3/4" plywood core with backer
Approved Brands: Allied Plastics 133072WBCA and
#133072WACA, or Virco # 623072PLY-Plywood, or Equal.

hiﬁ_nimum Order 1-25 25 EACH $118.52t $2,963.00JMIDWEST 630 EF 1 $95.15] $2,379.00lAMTAB 306DP $97.76§ $2,444.008Virco 623072X NO BID
! !
2A Minimum Order -26 or Mare 200 EACH $118.524 $23.704.004MIDWEST 630 EF $94.09) $18,818.001AMTAB 306DP ] $97.76  $19,552.001Virco 623072X NO BID
LB Iinstallation for items 2 and 2A: % FEE 7% 7% i 15°/:h NO BID
H H
TOTAL LOW GROUP ITEMS 2 and 2A. $26,667.00) 1 $21,197.00 1 $21,996.00) NO BID
Jitem 3 and 3A , Awarded Total Low Group
3 Table: Student Center Kidney Shaped,
laminated top and chrome finish adjustable legs. Size 72" W
x 48" D, ,

[Approved Brands: Allied Plastics # P5472K/L.-2000, and P§472K/
L 2000CR or Virco #48KID72PLY-Plywood or Moultrie Post Form

#MPF 4872KTPW or Equal.
e s o s :
Minimum Qrder 25 or More 400 EACH $194.150 $77,660.008PLY $130.19 $5_2_.076‘00 AMTABAK486DP 1 $176.07]  $70,428.00§VIACO 48KID72PL INO BID
q
1
Same specification as Item 3 -Accept color Options Are Revised: ARTCO BELL 12751 H VIRCO
3A Mahogany, Graphite, Cherry and Gray. Minimum order 1-50. 25 EACH §5194.15 $4,853.75/PLY 1$130.19 $3,254. 75FAMTABAK486DP 1$178.07 $4,401.75§48KID72PLX INO BID
38 installation for items 3 and 3A: % FEE 7% i 7% i 15% NO BID
- $ $
Total Low Group ltems 3 and 3B. $62,513.75) | 1 gs5.330.785 I $74,829,75 NO BID

Prepared by
Reviewed by, Page 11 FM-3738 Rev. {06-04)




Schoolhouse Product Inc. School Specialty inc. Virco Inc. Your Office inc.

EXTENDED EXTENDED PRICE EXTENDED EXTENDED
PRICE MANUFACTURER & MANUFACTURER & PRICE MANUFAGTURER & PRICE MANUFACTURER &

ITEMY M-DCPSH DESCRIPTION Qry.. UNIT PRICE MODEL # PRICE MODEL # PRICE MODEL # PRICE MODEL #

PER UNIT PER UNIT PER UNIT PER UNIT

4. Groun

Table: Trapezoidal, Metal legs, adjustable height, 30" x 30" x 60"

Approved Brands: Allied Plastics #HC30TPTT/L-2000CR,or Virco
#48TRAPBOPLY-Plywood W(2) UTOTE TRAYS , or Equal

ARTCOBELL 1250

Minimum Order 26 or More 100 EACH $110.10] $11,010.00{PLYTT $80.14 $8.014.00JAMTAB AT305DP :NO BID NO BID
- ARTCO BELL 12001 1
A Minimum Order 100 or More 200 EACH $110.101 _$22,020.00jPLYTT P $80.14 $16,028.00JAMTAB AT305DP :NO BID NO BID
48 instaliation for ltems 4 and 4A: % FEE 7% E 7% ENO BID INO BID
TOTAL LOW GROUP ITEMS 4 AND 4A $33,030.00) ; $24,042.00 . NO BID NG BID

fitems 5, Awarded Low Unit Measure

5 Table: Trapezoid, metal legs, adjustable height, 30" x 30" x 60
i Approved Brands: Allied Plastics #HC30TP/L-2000CR, or Virco
#48TRAPGOPLY- Plywood, or Equal

e 0 0

ARTCO BELL 1290 H VIRCO
Minimum Order 26 or More 130 EACH $104.50§ $13,685.00}PLY + $80.14 $10,418 20JAMTABAT305D $122.89] _ $15,975.70[48TRAP6OPL NO BID
i 1
Isa Installation for ltem 5: % FEE 7% H 7%) : 15% NG BID
T 1
JLOW UNIT MEASURE ITEM 5 $13,585.00) - $10,418.20 s $15,975.70) NO BID
lnems 6 and 6A, Awarded Total Low Group
6 Table: adjustable height, 24" x 36", minimum table thickness
Approved Brands: Allied Plastics #F52436L-200 or Virco #482436
or Equal.
RTCO BRI : [ERPPIIUD TR R :
Minimum Order 1 -25 30 EACH $73.150  $2,194.503PLY $51.75] 31,652 50JAMTAB AA243D ,  $46.79]  $1,403.700VIRCO 482436  INO 8ID
) ARTCO BELL 1206 ' l
5A Minimum Order 26 or More 100 EACH $73.18] _$7,315.00{PLY $50.68 35,068.000AMTAB AA243D |  546.701  $4,679.000VIACO 482436  INO BID
55 ion for ltem 6 and 6A: % FEE 7% 7%; j 15% NO BID
T H
TOTAL LOW GROUP ITEMS 6 AND 6A $9,509.50 $6,620.501 1. ). s608270f o NG BID

Prepared by
Reviewed by Page 12 FM-3738 Rev. (06-94)




Schoolhouse Product ine. School Speciaity Inc. Virco Inc.. Your Office inc.
EXTENDED EXTENDED PRICE EXTENDED EXTENDED
PRICE MANUFACTURER & MANUFACTURER & PRICE MANUFACTURER & PRICE MANUFACTURER &
ITEMY MmocPss DESCRIPTION Qry. UNIT PRICE MODEL # PRICE MODEL # PRICE MODEL # PRICE MODEL #
PER UNIT PER UNIT PER UNIT PER UNIT
y LUV T VU
7 Table: adjustable height, 24" x 48",
Approved Brands: Allied Plastics #F52448L-200, Virco #482448
or Equal,
ARTGO BELL 1210 i i
Minimum Order 1-25 30. EACH $74.25  $2,227.504PLY $57.37) $1,721.10§AMTAB AA244D  } 349 45, $1,484.70§VIRCO 482448 NO BID
1 T
ARTCO BELL 1210 ; i
7A Minimum Order 26 or More 100 EACH $74.25! $7.4§m PLY $55.22 $5,522.00§AMTAB AA244D + 34049 $4,949.000VIRCO 482448 INO BID
78 instaiiation for ltems 7 and 7A: % FEE 7%) 7% ! 15%| NO BID
TOTAL LOW GROUP ITEMS 7 AND 7A $9,652.50 $7,243.10 ] $6,433.70) NO BID
jitems 8 and 8A, Awarded Total Low Group
8 Table: Classroom, adjustable height, 24* W x 60"L.
Approved Brands: Allied Plastics #HC2460/1.2000, or Virco
#482460PLY, or Equal.
ARTCO BELL 1235
Minimum Order 1-25 50 EACH $105.8¢)  $5,200.00§PLY $72.9¢§ $3,648.004AMTAB AA245D $103.31 $5,065.500VIRCO 482460PL {NO BID
ARTCO BELL 1235 i
iBA Minimum Order 26 or more 120 EACH $105.80F $12,606.004PLY $70.81 $8497.20§AMTAB AA245D +  $101.31 $12,157.200VIRCO 482460PL  INO BID
]
IaB Installation for items & and 8A: % FEE 7% 7%] H 15% INO BID
TOTAL LOW GROP ITEMS 8 AND 8A $17,986.00 $12,145.20 $17,222.70) NO BID
jitems 9 Through 9B, Awarded Total Low Group
9 Table: adjustable height, 48",
Approved Brands: Aliled Plasstics #HCA8CR/L-2000, and
P548CR/L2000CR or Virce 4848RPLY, or Moultrie Post Form #
MPF 48RTPWT or Equal.
ARTCO BELL 1280 !
!Minimum Order 1 - 25 30 EACH $91.85 $2,755.504PLY t 597,55 $2,926.5$AMTAB ARA48DP $1186.33] 422.489,90 VIRCO 4848RPL  INO BID
ARTCO BELL 1280}
GA Minimum Qrder 26 or more 100 EACH $91.858  $9,185.008PLY I $96.47) $9,647.00/AMTAB AR48DP $116.33] $11,633.00§VIRCO 4848RPL  §NO BID
Same specification as item 9 -Accept color Options Are Revised: ARTCQ BELL 1280
EB Mahogany, Graphite, Cherry and Gray. Minlmum order 1-50. 100 EACH $91.85¢§  $9,185.00§PLY $97.55] $9,755.00§AMTAB AR48DF $116.33! $11,633.008VIRCO 4848APLX INO BID
9C Installation for Rems 9 and 9B: % FEE 7% 7%_! 15% INO BID
TOTAL LOW GROUP ITEMS 9 and 9B $21,125.50 $22,328.50 $26,756.90) NO BID
jitems 10, Awarded Low Unit Measure
10 Tabie, Oak- Two compartments, approxi ly 18" x 46" x 23".
Approved Brands: No current approved brands for this item.
—
INATIONAL
PUBLIC SEATING
Minimum Order 50 or more 250 EACH ENO BID $204.11 $51 ,027.59}{SLT2448 NQ BID INO BID
10A installation for ltems 10: % FEE INO BID 5%, NO BID NO BID
LOW UNIT MEASURE FOR ITEM 10 NO BID $51,027.50 NO BID NO BID

Prepared by,
Reviewed by

Page 13

FM-3738 Rev. (06-84)




Schoolhouse Product inc. School Specialty inc. Virco inc, Your Office Inc.
EXTENDED EXTENDED PRICE EXTENDED EXTENDED
PRICE MANUFACTURER & MANUFAGTURER & PRICE MANUFACTURER & PRICE MANUFACTURER &
ITEM§ m-DCPS# DESCRIPTION ary. UNIT PRICE MODEL # PRICE MODEL # PRICE MODEL # PRICE MODEL #
PER UNIT PER UNIT PER UNIT PER UNIT
I8
11 §Partial Desk - Two open-front book boxes, top is continucus
and approximately 22° to 30",
Approved Brands: Virco #79202688B or Equal.
ARTCQ BELL 1800 SCHOLAR CRAFT i
Minimum Order 50 or more 400 EACH $31.00§ $36,400.004PLY $95.68] $38,272.00§SC7950 2 $77.32 $30.928.00HVIRCO 792026BB :NO BID
11A Partial _§Instailation for ltems 11: % FEE 7% 8% ! 15% !NO BID
LOW UNIT MEASURE FOR ITEM 11 $36,400.00) $38,272.00 ! $30,928.00 ! NO BID
ltems 12 Through 14, Awarded Total Low Group
12 Partial tool - Qak, approximately 13° diameler seat, 24,
Approved Brands: Georgia Chair # 24-G or Pride Ent. # 4SPOS-
24 or Equal,
BIVERSIETED
WOODOCRAFT GECORGIA CHAIR
ﬂ@imum Order 100 or more 400 EACH $47.50  $19,000.00§5024K $56.68 $ﬁ2‘,s7zoo 24G $68.708  $27,480.00§VIRCO 12324 NO BID
13 Partial §Stool - Oak, approximately 13" diameter seat, 30"
Approved Brands: Georgia Chalr # 30-G or Pride Ent. # 4SPOS-
30 or Equal.
DIVERSIFIED
WOQODCRAFT (GEORGIA CHAIR .
Minimum Orji_e! 50 200 EACH $52.000 $10,400.00§5030K $61.14] $12,228.00430G $73.38 $14,676.004VIRCO 12330 NO BID
14 Partial !Stool - Oak, approximately 13" diameter seat, 18".
Approved Brands: Georgia Chair # 18-G or Pride Ent, # 4SPOS-
18 or Equal.
WOODCRAFT GEORGIA CHAIR
Minimum Order 50 200 EACH $42.508  $8,500,00§5018K $57.26| $11,452.00418G $66.24 $13,248.004VIRCO 12318 NO BID
14A Partial finstailation for items 12 through14: % FEE 7% 5% 15% NO BID
Total Low Group items 12-14A $37,900.00 $46,352.00 $55,404.001 NO BID
fitems 15, Awarded Low Unit Measure
15 HParﬁat Tote Tray - 11"W x 16"L x 4'D
Approved Brands: Fabrl Form # T165A or Equal.
i |FABRI-FORM
Lhﬂnimum Order 129 or more 645 EACH NO BID L $13.61 $8,778.45:T165A NO BID NO BID
15A Part.l_elxl Instailation for items 15: % FEE NO BID H 5% : INO BID NO BID
Low Unit Measure 15 NO BID ! ] $8,778.451 NO BID NO BID
Prepared by,

Reviewed by,

Page 14

FM.3738 Rav. (08-94)




Schoolhouse Product Inc. School Specialty Inc. Virco Inc. Your Office Inc.
EXTENDED EXTENDED PRICE EXTENDED EXTENDED
PRICE MANUFACTURER & MANUFACTURER & PRICE MANUFACTURER & PRICE MANUFACTURER &
ITEM} M.DCPs# DESCRIPTION Qry. UNIT PRICE MODEL # PRICE MODEL # PRICE MODEL # PRICE MODEL #
PER UNIT PER UNIT PER UNIT PER UNIT
i£,
16 jPartial Book Displayer, 62"H x 25"W,
Approved Brands: Fabrt Form # [165A or Equal.
Minimumn Order 1- 25 36 EACH NO BID 1 $712.14 $25,637.041Gressco 3615 NO BID NO BID
16A fPartial Installation for ltems 16: % FEE NO BID ! 5% . NO BID NO BID
Low Unit Measure ltem 16 NO BID ! $25,637.041 NO BID NO BID
ltems 17 Through 178, Awarded Totai Low Group
e ——
17 JPartial Lectern, 46"H x 23"W x 16'D,
Approved Brands: lronwood manufacturing St Stand-up
Lecternor National Public Seating ESL-222 or Oklahoma Sound
Corp. 222-MO or Equal.
H OKLAHOMA H | PUBLIC SEATING
Minimum Order: 1t0 5 22 EACH INO BID i $149.97 $3,299.34§SOUND 222-MO NG BID $231.00] - $5,082.00§ESL 222
i [OKLAHOMA i PUBLIC SEATING
17A §Partiat Minimum Order: 610 25 66 EACH NOBID s $123.60] $8,157.60§SOUND 222-MO  NO BID $214.008 $14,124.004ESL 222
i . OKLAHOMA | PUBLIC SEATING
178 JPartial Minimum Order: 26 or more 72 EACH {NOBID » $118.94] $B.563.68hSOUND 222-MO  sNO BID $208.00§ $14,976.008ESL 222
17C JPartiat  {Installation for ltems 17 through 178: % FEE INOC BID : 7% iINO BID 15%
TOTAL LOW GROUP [TEMS 17 -178 NO BID $20,020.62 NO BID $34,182.00)
litems 18 and 18A, Awarded Total Low Group
18 EPartial Stool, step, steel, approximately 16" diameter x 13'"
Approved Branos: Cramer Kik-Step 1001-92 (Black), 1001-14
(Beige) and 1001-82 (Gray) or Equal.
1
Minimum Order 1 to 4 each 10 EACH #NO BID $56.021 $560.200CRAMER 1001 NO BID i $52.00 $520.004CRAMER 1001 H
e e Al + -
H H
18A JPartial Minimum Order 5 or more 35 EACH [NO BID $51.87, $1,815.45{CRAMER 1001 NO BID 1 $52.00] $1,820.00JCRAMER 1001 |
188 |Partiai_instaiation for items 18 and 18 A: % FEE_INO BID 5% No BID = i d
Total Low Group items 18 and 18 A NO BID $2,375.65 NO BID $2,340.00

fitems 19 and 19A, Awarded Total Low Group

19 Partial {Rocker,-Oak, Adult, natural wood finish,

46" to 48" high and seat approximately 20" W x 18D,
Approved Brands: Georgia Chair # 50S or Equal.

GEORGTA CHAH

Minimum Order 1 to 4 each 20 EACH INO BID i 32235&3! $4,471.60150-S INO BID NO BID
i GEORGIA CHAIR i
19A R Partial jMinimum Order & or more 25 EACH §NO BID 1 $206.41 $5,160.25350-S NO BID NO BID
i B
198 Parti_g! installation for items 19 and 19A: % Fee NO BID H 3% NO BID NO BID
Total Low Group ltems 19 and 19A NO BID - $9,631.85) NO BID NO BID
20 | partiar JBALANCE OF LINE DISCOUINT: Arico Belt CRAMER
% BALANCE 52% 36% 66. 5% 50%

Prepared by {
Reviewed by, Page 15 FM-3738 Rev. {06-94) |




